Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.3-32E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 20
Do n
ot
 us
e a

With the solenoid deenergised the spool re-
turns to the offset position by spring force.
Type Code
	 A	 EXd	 4	 -	 S1788	 -	 /	 #
International mounting interface ISO
Explosion proof solenoid
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.3-32/2
Terminal box without cable
Standard nominal voltage UN:	   24 VDC	 G24
	 115 VAC	 R115
	 230 VAC	 R230
Execution:	 T1...T4	 T4
	 T1...T6	 T6	 (on request)
Design-Index (Subject to change)
II 2 G
EEx d II C
NG6
ISO 4401-03
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.3-32E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 20
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction	 Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage	 UN = 24 VDC
	 UN = 115 VAC, UN  = 230 VAC
	 DC = Ripple 20 %,
	 wired with VDR
	 AC = 50 to 60 Hz ± 2 %;